

New York State Court for the Trial of Impeachments and Correction of Errors Letters and Invitations J5157

New York State Archives 222 Madison Avenue Albany, NY 12230 archref@nysed.gov

URL: http://www.archives.nysed.gov/

Table of Contents

Overview of the Records	3
Scope and Contents	3
Use of Records	3
Access Terms	4

Overview of the Records

Repository: New York State Archives

Summary: This series consists of letters from officers of public and private

institutions inviting the members of the Court of Errors to visit or attend special ceremonies. Also included are letters from municipal officials inviting the court to hold future sessions in

their cities.

Creator: New York (State). Court for the Trial of Impeachments and

Correction of Errors

Title: Letters and invitations

Quantity: 0.2 cubic feet

Inclusive Date: 1840-1845

Series: J5157

Scope and Content Note

This series consists predominantly of letters from officers of public and private institutions inviting the members of the Court of Errors to visit or attend special ceremonies. Also included are letters from municipal officials inviting the court to hold future sessions in their cities. Scattered letters from other institutions offer meeting space, accommodations, or library materials for the use of the court during future sessions.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Use of Records

Access Restrictions

There are no restrictions regarding access to or use of the material.

[^] Return to Table of Contents

Access Terms

- Invitations
- Recording
- Courts--New York (State)
- New York (State)
- Court records